## SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

86, PERIYAR E.V.R. HIGH ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 007.

Tel Nos: 044-6623 9999. FAX: 2661 2258.

GSTIN: 33AAICS5415L1Z7

CIN U45201TN2004PTC054407

Ref:

Date : .....

January 18, 2023

To, The Corporate Relations Department The Bombay Stock Exchange 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

This with reference to the captioned subject.

The said disclosures were sent to you vide following Speed Post Receipt Nos. (Copy enclosed). However, we are not able to locate the acknowledgement.

- a. No.CTO15689852IN dated 28/11/2013
- b. Dated: 16/05/2015
- c. Our email to BSE dated 17/12/2018 sent to corp.relations@bseindia.com from ceo@subasri.net

As per the Internal Committee (IC) meeting of SEBI held on  $18^{\rm th}$  January 2023, we were advised to submit the disclosures again and the said acknowledgement be submitted to SEBI for processing the Settlement Application filed with SEBI.

You are kindly requested to acknowledge the said disclosures and oblige.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

For Subasri Realty Private Limited

Paulraj Jeyapandy Director

DIN: 00343328

ANNEXURE 2
Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ARUNA HOTEL	SLIMITED	
Name(s) of the acquirer and persons acting in concert (PAC)	SUBASRI REALTY PVT LIMITED		
with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES	12.72	1
promoter/promoter group	123		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	355		
where the shares of TC are listed			
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital wherever applicable(**)
Before the acquisition under			
consideration, holding of:  A) Shares carrying voting	400000	4,44	4.44
rights 6) Shares in the nature of encumbrance {pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others}			
C) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
D) Warrants/convertible			
securities/any other		<b>:</b>	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (Specify			
holding in each case			
category)	ř.		
E) Total (A+B+C+D)	4000C0	4.44	4.44
Details of acquisition:			1
<ul> <li>A) Shares carrying voting</li> </ul>	440000	4.89	4.89
rights acquired/sold			0
B) Voting rights (VR)			
acquired/sold otherwise	ŧ.		
than by shares	1		-
C) Warrants/convertible	1	İ	
securities/any other	1		
instrument that entitles			
the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	1		
rights in the TC (Specify	1		
holding in each case			
category) acquired/sold			

-1 -1		1	
D) Shares encumbered/	1000		
invoked/ released by the	•		
acquirer		i	
E) Total (A+B+C+D)	440000	4.89	4.89
After the acquisition/ sale,	***		
holding of:			
A) Shares carrying voting	840000	9.33	9.33
rights			
B) Shares encumbered with			
the acquirer	1		
C) Voting rights (VR)	ŧ		
otherwise than by shares			
D) Warrants/convertible	¢		
securities/any other	1		
instrument that entitles			
the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting			
rights in the TC (Specify	t		
holding in each case			
category) after			
acquisition			
E) Total (A+B+C+D)		9.33	9.33
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open	Off Market		
market/ off-market/ public issue/			
rights issue/ preferential			
allotment/ inter-se transfer etc)			
Date of acquisition	27.11.2013		
Equity share capital/ total voting	9000000		
capital of the TC before the said			
acquisition/ sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting	9000000		
capital of the TC after the said			
acquisition/ sale			
Total diluted share/ voting capital	9000000		
of the TC after the said			
acquisition			

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filling done by the company to the stock exchange under clause 35 of the listing agreement

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC

Signature of the acquirer/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Chennai Date: 27.11.2013

#### भारतीय डाक विभाग **DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA**

ANNEXURE

DESPATCH SLIP





28/11/2013

CTO15689852IN

Subasri realty private

Limited No: 86/1091 periyar

EVR High Road

Chennai -600 007

BSE

P.J Tower

Dalal street

Mumbai-400 001



# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Aruna Hotels I	_imited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Subasri Realty Private Limited		
in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Bombay Stock	Exchange	
the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	1
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding of :			:
a) Shares carrying voting rights	8,90,000	9.88	9.88
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares			:
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			E .
other instrument that entitles the			:
acquirer to receive shares carrying			2
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category)			i
d) Total (a+b+c)	8,90,000	9.88	9.88
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4,30,681	4.79	4.79
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity			
shares			4
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			Programme
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			s
in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	4,30,681	14.76	14.76
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			

a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,20,681	14.76	14.76
	13,20,001	13.10	, 4.70
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			:
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any	A popularian		
other instrument that entitles the	erent dirich term		
acquirer to receive shares carrying	was electrical dynamics.		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding	ement Andreas		
in each category) after acquisition	de de la companya de		:
d) Total (a+b+c)	13,20,681	14.76	14.76
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /			
off-market / public issue / rights issue	Inter-se transf	er	To the state of th
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer			***************************************
etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	15.05.2015		
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	doubling of very department of the control of the c		
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	90,00,000		
the TC before the said acquisition/sale	anny frants of the charter of the ch		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	90,00,000		
the TC after the said acquisition/sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	90,00,000		
after the said acquisition/sale			

#### Note:

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place:Chennal Date:16.05.2015

### भारतीय डाक विभाग DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA

ANNEXURE

DESPATCH SLIP



India Post

16/05/2015

Subasri realty private Limited

No: 86/1091 periyar

EVR High Road

Chennai -600 007



**BSE** 

P.J Tower

Dalal street

Mumbai-400 001

#### SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

86, PERIYAR E.V.R. HIGH ROAD, CHENNAI - 600 007.

Tel Nos: 6527 5499, 6623 9999, 2661 8661. Fax: 2661 2258

GSTIN: 33AAICS5415L1Z7 CIN U45201TN2004PTC054407 Ref: Date : ..... 17.12.2018 To Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort. Mumbai - 400001. Maharashtra Dear Sir/Madam, Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares &Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("the Regulations") pursuant to acquisition of shares of Aruna Hotels Limited (Scrip Code: 500016) Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure required to be given under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format. Kindly take note of the same. Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For Subasri Realty Pvt Ltd

Encl:As Above

Authorised Signatory

## DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	SUBASRI REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	
	Persons Acting in Concert (PACs) as on the date
	of transfer:
	1. S Balasubramanian;
	2. Gay Travels Pvt Ltd;
	3. Anita Kumaran;
	4. Kaavya Sharath Jagannathan;
	5. Mala Jayaram;
	6. Rani Printers Pvt Ltd;
	7. Augustin D;
	8. Chandramohan R;
	9. Chithan V;
	10. Jayanthi Natarajan;
	11. Sovereign Media Marketing Pvt Ltd;
	12. Sri Devi Agencies Pvt Ltd.;
	13. Yessir Holdings Pvt Ltd;
	14. Subbiah T N; 15. Sivakami Subbiah;
	16. Yamini Subbiah;
	17. Kamal Babbar;
	18. Maruthai Pillai P;
	19. Arun Pillai M;
	20. Vijayalakshmi Chandramohan;
	21. Jayanthi S;
	22. Senthilnathan M;
	23. Chandramohan P;
	24. Ravichandran C L;
	25. Ganesan M;
	26. Sivaram M;
	27. Karthik P Sivaram;
	28. Sathya Sivaram;
	29. Rukmani Sivaram;
	30. Raghavan Sivaram;
	31. Swarna;
	32. Geetha Periasamy;
	33. Chandrakant;
	34. Sivabagyam M
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	1 65
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE LIMITED
the shares of TC are Listed	

5.	Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration,			
holo	ling of:			
a) b)	(i) Subasri Realty Pvt Ltd (ii) Other Promoters & PACs	14,64,123 32,82,207 Nil	16.27% 36.47% Nil	16.27% 36.47% Nil
c)	/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Total (a+b+c+d)	47,46,330	52.74%	52.74%
Det	ails of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,06,558	2.29%	2.29%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /lien / Non-disposal undertaking	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	/others) Voting Rights (VR) acquired otherwise	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,06,558	2.29%	2.29%
a)	cer the acquisition, holding of:  Shares carrying voting rights  (i) Subasri Realty Pvt Ltd  (ii) Other Promoters & PACs  Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by	16,70,681 30,75,649	18.56% 34.18%	18.56% 34.18%
0)	equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge /lien /Non-disposal undertaking /others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Total (a+b+c+d)	47,46,330	52.74%	52.74%

•

,

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / interse transfer, etc.)	Inter-se transfer amongst promoters
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	December 13, 2018
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	90,00,000 Equity Shares
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000 Equity Shares
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	90,00,000 Equity Shares

Signature of the acquirer: Subasri Realty Private Limited

Place: Chennai Date: 17.12.2018

Authorized Signatory

#### Notes:

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI LODR Regulations.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.



Thanking you,

CEO <ceo@subasri.net> To: "corp.relations@bseindia.com" <corp.relations@bseindia.com> Cc: "directorsaruna@gmail.com" <directorsaruna@gmail.com></directorsaruna@gmail.com></corp.relations@bseindia.com></ceo@subasri.net>	17 December 2018 at 16:0
Dear Sir/Madam,	
Sub.: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover to acquisition of shares of Aruna Hotels Limited (Scrip Code: 500016)	s) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("the Regulations") pursuant
Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure required to be given under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantiprescribed format.	ial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the
Kindly take note of the same.	

Yours faithfully,

For Subasri Realty Pvt Ltd

P.Jeyapandy

Director

